# 1 - 29 - 2007 1 - 29 - 2007

## 11/632950 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 JAN 2007

103367209

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1-1907

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| To the British of Trademark Office. Pl  | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |
|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |
| Hisao ONO   | Name: JSR CORPORATION  |  |
|   | Address: 6-10, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8410 Japan.                                       |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No                             |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  |  |  |
| ■ Assignment  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   |  |  |
| □ Other   |  |  |
| Execution Date: January 10, 2007  | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |  |
| ■ This document is being filed together with a new application                            |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| Additional numbers attached   | ed? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1  |  |
| C. Maria N. N. Maria N.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  |  |
| Customer Number   | ■ Enclosed   |  |
| 22850<br>Tel. (703) 413-3000  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Fax. (703) 413-2220   | 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |
| DO NOT USE TH   | IIS SPACE  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information                         | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  |  |
| copy of the original document.  | Cal  |  |
| Norman F. Oblon  Name of Person Signing  Signa  | Jan. 19 2007  ature Date   |  |
|   |  |  |
| egistration Number: 24,618 Surinder Sachar Registration No. 34,423                        |  |  |
| Total number of pages including   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| Do not detach th  | is portion 64 FC:8821 48 RB no \   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information                       | 1 10:00 Or 1   |  |
| Director of the United States Pat   | - /  |  |

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 018840 FRAME: 0686

### 11/632950 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 JAN 2007

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

#### JSR CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

6-10, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8410 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

#### POLYMER COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

| (File No. ) for which I( for a United States Letters Patent or   | we) hay<br><b>Janua</b> | re executed an applicati<br>ary 10, 2007 | on  |
|--|-------------------------|--|-----|
| (Application Serial No.  |                         |  | . ) |
| 2) Authorize and request the Commission and all Letters Patents resulting frodivision, continuation, substitute of ASSIGNEE.                         | om said                 | application, or any                      |     |
| 3) Agree to execute all papers and do which are reasonably necessary in consaid application, as well as any derindron the enforcement of patents res | nnectio<br>ivative      | on with the prosecution of applications  |     |
| Signed on the date(s) indicated  | beside                  | <pre>my(our) signature(s).</pre>         |     |
| 1) Hisao Ono Name: Hisao ONO   | Date:                   | January 10, 2007                         |     |
| Witness: Chazo Ohnda   | _ Date:                 | January 10, 2007                         |     |
| Witness: Masahiro Miyamoto   | Date:                   | January 10, 2007                         |     |

PATENT REEL: 018840 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 01/19/2007